PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan G. Siegel	04/02/2007
Kevin Philip Nelson	03/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curwood, Inc.
Street Address:	2200 Badger Avenue
City:	Oshkosh
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10576438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)303-7810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-303-7970

Email: cebenter@bemis.com
Correspondent Name: Christine E. Benter
Address Line 1: 2200 Badger Avenue

Address Line 2: Patent & Trademark Department
Address Line 4: Oshkosh, WISCONSIN 54904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20737-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine E. Benter

Total Attachments: 3

source=recordationcoversheet4apr07#page1.tif source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0852

500253313

CH \$40,00

source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0853 Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dan G. Siegel; Kevin Philip Nelson	Name: Curwood, Inc.	
Nevin i mily moissi.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	,	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2200 Badger Avenue	
Execution Date(s) 2 Apr 07; 15 Mar 07		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oshkosh	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wisconsin	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 54904	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/576,438 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
Name: Christine E. Benter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Bemis Company, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2200 Badger Avenue	Enclosed	
Oll 5017 (dd. 5557 <u>57</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Oshkosh	8. Payment Information	
State: Wisconsin Zip: 54904	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>(920)</u> 303-7970		
Fax Number: (920) 303-7810	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502023</u>	
Email Address: cebenter@bemis.com	Authorized User Name Christine E. Benter	
9. Signature: Muslew & Bentu	4 Apr 2007	
Signature	Date	
Christine E. Benter Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0854

ASSIGNMENT

Dan G. Siegel and Kevin Philip Nelson, also called the "Assignors," have invented new and useful Improved Packaging Method That Causes and Maintains the Preferred Red Color of Fresh Meat for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 20, 2006 as Application Number 10/576,438; and

Curwood, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal office and place of business at 2200 Badger Avenue, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904, also called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, the patent application identified above, and any patents which may be obtained for the invention, as more fully set forth below.

Therefore, to all whom it may concern, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these statements, do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application identified above and any patent of the United States that may issue for the invention, as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues in the United States, and any patents for the invention in all countries foreign to the United States, for the Assignee to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term of all and any patents that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors covenant and agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, that they will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination or any proceeding in the U.S. Patent Office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in, to and under all and any other applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving the invention or any patent application or patent contemplated for this invention. The Assignors further covenant and agree that they will execute and

PATENT REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0855 deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner for the U.S Patent Office is authorized and requested to issue any patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In testimony of the statements in this document, the Assignors have executed this document on the date(s) indicated below:

Dated: 4/2/07 Dan G. Siegel
STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OF A Clase
Before me personally appeared Dan G. Siegel, who is personally known to me, whose name is subscribed to this document, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this document for the described uses and purposes this
day of foril 2007
My commission expires on 12000 Notary Public Notary Public, State of Illino My Commission Exp. 12/06/2
Dated: 03/15/07 Kevin/Philip Nelson
STATE OF Wisconsin)
COUNTY OF Winnebago) ss:
Before me personally appeared Kevin Philip Nelson, who is personally known

to me, whose name is subscribed to this document, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered this document for the described uses and purposes this _15th day of __March____, 2007.

My commission expires on $\frac{9/30/69}{}$

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 019119 FRAME: 0856